Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI				
RECORDATION F	United States Patent and Trademark Offic				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Bl	ARKS ONLY				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other See Attached ☐ Citizenship (see quidelines)	Name: <u>Grand Canal Shops Mall II, LLC</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>3355 Las Vegas Boulevard South</u> City: <u>Las Vegas</u> State: <u>Nevada</u>				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country US				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	lo Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
✓ Other Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2528490, 2527712, 2404897, 2417906, 2358232, 2532906, 2691229. 2665987 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and				
Name: Neal Gerber & Elsenberg LLP	registrations involved: 12				
Internal Address: <u>Lee J. Eulgen</u> Street Address: 2 <u>North LaSalle Street</u> Suite 2200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Chleago	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u> </u> Zip: <u>60602</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 312-269-8000	Expiration Date				
-ax Number: <u>312-269-1747</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502261</u>				
Email Address: leuigen@ngelaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Flizabeth Kostluk</u>				
9. Signature: Signature	7-1-3005				
Elizabeth A, Kostiuk	DateTotal number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attachment I To Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. Name of Conveying Party:

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., a National Banking Association, as Trustee in Trust for the Holders of Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2002-GSFL V.

2005 14:48 FAX 312 269 1742 NEAL GERBER htFax 6/27/05 8:53 PAGE 004/008

Fax Server

05/03/2005 700176121

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) QMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC: United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached decuments or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(les); See Attached.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or objection ettechness.					
Individual(s) Association	Name: Grand Canal Shops Mall II, 11,C Internal Address:					
General Partnership I Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 3355 Las Venas Boulevard South City: Las Venas					
Other						
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Countre U.S.					
Additional names of conveying parties situched?	Association Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance \(\mathbb{E} \text{xecution Data(s)} \):	General Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2005	Limilad Permership Clüzenship					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizonship					
Security Agreement Change of Name	V Other L C Citizenship Delaware					
Other Release of Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes You (Designations must be a separate document from passignment)					
A. Trademark Application No.(6) 75670927, 76260363, 76260008, 75511636 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Tredemark Registration No.(s) 2528490, 2327712, 2404897, 2417906, 2358232, 2532908, 2891229, 2695987 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes W No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malied: Name; Neal Genter & Eisanbarg LLP	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Lee J. Eulgen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(8) & 3.41) \$ 315,00					
Street Address; 2 North LaSalie Street, Suite 2200	Authorized to be charged by credit cand Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: <u>chteace</u>	6. Payment Information;					
State; Illinole ZIp: 60602 ZIp: 60602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
ex Number: <u>312-269-1747</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50221</u>					
mail Address: <u>Jentgen@ngalaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Filzabeth Kostluk</u>					
9. Signature: Signature	4/29/65 Date					
Leaul, Eulgen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document					

Documents in be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be (2001) 346-5886, or mailed to: Mail Step Ansignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attachment I To Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Name of Conveying Party:

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesora, N.A., a National Banking Association, as Trustee in Trust for the Holders of Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2002-GSFL V.

RELEASE OF SECURITY ACREEMENT

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., a National Banking Association, as Trustee in Trust for the Holders of Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2002-GSFL V (the "Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases its security interest in the ownership interest of Grand Canal Shops Mall II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in the marks identified on the attached Schedule A, which was originally created by that certain Assignment of Security Agreement executed by Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company, a New York limited partnership, in favor of Secured Party, and which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2002, as Reel/Frame 2561/0719.

Dated:	Hone	18	, 2005

WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A., a National Banking Association, as Trustee in trust for the Holders of Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2002-GSFL V

BY: GMAC Commercial Mortgage Corporation, a California corporation, as surfaced agent

Name: Lord Sandford
Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF DEKalb)

On April 18, 2005 before me, Jane Tracey, personally appeared to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

commission Expires: 9-16-2007

proved by the

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark	Scrial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES	75/979,127	08/14/96	2,528,490	01/08/02
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES	75/149,902	08/14/96	2,527,712	01/08/02
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES	75/670,927	03/30/99	N/A	N/A
Miscellaneous Design	75/978,543	01/23/98	2,404,897	11/14/00
Miscellaneous Design	75/423,019	01/23/98	2,417,906	01/02/01
Miscellaneous Design	75/422,042	01/23/98	2,358,232	06/13/00
THE GRAND CANAL	75/97 9,621	07/19/96	2,532,906	01/22/02
THE GRAND CANAL	75/136,424	07/19/96	2,691,229	02/25/03
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES and Design	76/260,393	05/21/01	N/A.	N/A
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES and Design	76/260,006	05/21 /01	N/A	N/A
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES and Design	76/321,994	10/04/01	2,665,987	12/24/02
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPS	75/511,636	07/01/98	N/A	N/A

NGEOOCS: 011813.0701:1069228.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 07/05/2005